Type and amount of assistance 

The participation of the Government of the Republic of Armenia in funds making investments
in priority sectors of the economy shall be envisaged, provided that — after this decision

enters into force — the investor acquires at least AMD 250,000,000 (two hundred and fifty
million) units in the given fund, in the amount of 30% of the net assets of the fund, but not

more than 3,000,000,000 (three billion) drams. In addition, the Government of the Republic
of Armenia shall ensure its participation after the fulfillment of the commitments undertaken